MORONGO VALLEY COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS

11207 OCOTILLO STREET. MORONGO VALLEY, CA 92256

https://morongocsd.specialdistrict.org/

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION

The regular meeting of the MORONGO VALLEY COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT SCHEDULED FOR WEDNESDAY February 15, 2023 at 6:00 P.M.

WILL NOT BE HELD

THE NEXT REGULAR MEETING OF THE MORONGO VALLEY COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

IS SCHEDULED FOR WEDNESDAY March 15, 2023, at 6:00 P.M. Covington Park - MPR 11165 Vale Drive Morongo Valley, CA 92256

I certify under penalty of perjury under California State Law that the foregoing Notice of Cancellation for the Morongo Valley CSD Board of Directors meeting was posted in the District Office Bulletin Board, the Covington Park Bulletin Board, and the Morongo Valley Café window not less than 72 hours prior to the meeting.

Brittany Chavez

Brittany Chavez, Acting General Manager